

Press release: 19 May 2015 at 18:00 CET

New union representatives to the Eltel board

Eltel AB held on Tuesday 19 May 2015 its first Annual General Meeting as a listed company.

It was also communicated from the Eltel's unions that they had two elected Board members and deputies.

Jonny Andersson, Chairman of SEKO Tele at Eltel and *Björn Ekblom*, Chairman of Unionen at Eltel were elected as ordinary board members. Their deputies will be *Krister Andersson*, Project Manager (SACO) and *Ninni Stylin*, Partner Coordinator (Unionen).

For more information, please contact

Gunilla Wikman, Investor Relations Manager at Eltel AB

tel: +46 725 843 630, gunilla.wikman@eltelnetworks.se

Hannu Tynkkynen, Senior Vice President, Group Communications at Eltel AB

tel: +358 40 3114503, hannu.tynkkynen@eltelnetworks.com

About Eltel

Eltel is a leading European provider of technical services for critical infrastructure networks – Infranets – in the segments of Power, Communication and Transport & Security, with operations throughout the Nordic and Baltic regions, Poland, Germany, the United Kingdom and Africa. Eltel provides a broad and integrated range of services, spanning from maintenance and upgrade services to project deliveries. Eltel has a diverse contract portfolio and a loyal and growing customer base of large network owners. The number of employees is approximately 8,600 and in 2014, Eltel net sales amounted to EUR 1,242 million. Eltel's share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since February 2015.

Eltel AB

Box 50, Kommendörsgatan 5, FI-02611 Esbo, Finland Box 126 23, Adolfsbergsvägen 13, SE-112 92 Stockholm, Sweden info@eltelnetworks.com | www.eltelnetworks.com